Calendar Year 2022 Qualified Education Expense Credit Report

0.C.G.A. § 20-2A-3 requires the Department of Revenue to post on its website information received from Student Scholarship Organizations

September 19, 2023

Name of Student Scholarship Organization (SSO)

A PAY IT FORWARD SCHOLARSHIP

AAA SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION, INC.

ALEF FUND, INC.

ALYN SCHOLARSHIP FUND

APOGEE GEORGIA SCHOOL CHOICE SCHOLARSHIP FUND
ARETE SCHOLARS FUND, INC.

CHRISTIAN INT. COUNSELING & MINISTRIES INC
G.R.A.C.E. SCHOLARS, INC.

GA GOAL SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM, INC.

GEORGIA STUDENT SCHOLARSHIP ORGANIZATION, INC.
GEORGIA TAX CREDIT SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM, INC.
GEORGIA TUITION AID PROVIDERS, INC.

GOLDEN DOME SCHOLARSHIP FUND, INC.

GREAT SSO, INC.

KIPP METRO ATLANTA OPPORTUNITY FUND

LEARNING TO SERVE

PACE SCHOLARSHIP ORGANIZATION CORP.

STUDENT SCHOLARSHIP ORGANIZATION FOR GREEK AMERICANS

THE GEORGIA TUITION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM, INC.
VISION SSO INC

Total No. of Total Dollar
Scholarships Value of
by ip:

SSO Awarded by SSO
681 $689,829.23
144 $956,250.00
554 $4,738,483.00
481 $935,200.00
2,093 $12,094,250.28
1,352 $5,063,186.33
79 $757,315.00
1,076 $3,753,698.00
8,683 $41,441,602.14
2,696 $8,789,157.00
252 $2,591,600.00
26 $131,843.79
691 $1,116,079.00
121 $539,202.00
1 $2,250.00
352 $728,550.00
28 $14,050.00
15 $90,305.00
50 $92,420.00
141 $481,675.00

Individual Contributions

Total No. of Total Dollar
Contributions* Value of
Contributions*

267 $902,095.00
0 $0.00
2,116 $6,174,465.00
152 $495,945.00
3,029 $9,158,284.82
58 $206,674.00
227 $717,533.00
1,244 $3,221,495.59
9,831 $28,014,690.32
2,341 $7,658,698.00
1 $2,500.00
44 $136,203.00
172 $596,900.00
170 $494,475.00
0 $0.00
63 $323,700.00
7 $14,400.00
20 $94,000.00
39 $102,700.00
153 $469,950.00

Total Dollar
Value of Tax
Credits

$1,622,141.00
$0.00
$5,214,470.00
$533,148.00
$10,501,248.00
$239,174.00
$925,998.00
$3,719,374.00
$29,979,478.00
$9,304,098.00
$2,500.00
$164,624.00
$693,955.00
$557,600.00
$0.00
$463,139.00
$17,500.00
$110,000.00
$123,000.00
$584,874.00

17
12
110
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CorplFiduciary Contributions
Total No. of Total Dollar
Contributions Value of

Contributions™

$0.00
$152,500.00
$632,500.00
$266,375.00
$3,294,525.00
$3,812,500.00
$100,000.00
$621,750.00
$18,712,206.99
$1,238,500.00
$1,000,000.00
$0.00
$543,500.00
$0.00

$0.00
$577,500.00
$1,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$40,000.00

* To the extent the dollar value of contributions exceeded the tax credits preapproved, the total dollar value of contributions have been adjusted to the tax credits preapproved.

** The information in this category is provided from the Department of Revenue's preapproval records.

*** FPL is the Federal Poverty Level.

Note: The Department follows the statutorily prescribed method to address any SSO that did not provide the required information.

Total Dollar
Value of Tax
Credits

$0.00
$232,500.00
$837,500.00
$287,875.00
$3,880,900.00
$4,942,500.00
$100,000.00
$621,750.00
$20,010,529.00
$1,537,125.00
$1,000,000.00
$0.00
$588,500.00
$40,000.00
$0.00
$1,072,500.00
$1,000.00
$0.00
$10,000.00
$60,000.00

Total Number of Scholarship Recipients

Under
125% of
FPL**

78
64
78
146
347
565
14
394
4,810
405
29
4
86
10
0
150
18
0
20
1

Between 125%
and 250% of
FPL**

M
67
92
171
388
626
31
396
3,125
648
69
1
205
29
0
97
10
2
25
3

Between 250%
and 400% of
FPL**

172
13
137
79
466
142
14
215
655
1,061
91
2
210
28
0
65

13

Above
400% of
FPL**

320
0
247
85
892
19
20
7
93
584

Under
125% of
FPL**

1021.37
7500.00
10978.00
2797.00
6046.00
3832.69
9929.00
3619.85
4968.99
3691.00
10300.00
3695.00
2763.00
6977.00
0.00
2800.00
620.83
0.00
2021.00
2551.00

Average Scholarship Amount

Between 125%
and 250% of
FPL**

948.66
6716.00
8500.00
1545.00
6245.00
3808.97
9290.00
3353.39
4510.99
3314.00

10300.00
5091.06
1607.00
4861.00

0.00
1750.00

287.50
6020.00
2556.00
7800.00

Between 250%
and 400% of
FPL**

754.30
2019.00
5000.00
1508.00
5237.00
3299.28
9714.00
3767.38
4519.61
3212.00

10300.00
8500.00
1758.00
4140.00

0.00
1400.00
0.00
6020.00
2500.00
2209.00

Above
400% of
FPL**

1172.26
0.00
2000.00
938.00
5754.00
2357.89
9716.00
2669.69
5199.83
2977.00
10300.00
4998.56
946.00
3936.00
0.00
1195.00
0.00
0.00
200.00
3377.00



Calendar Year 2022 Qualified Education Expense Credit Report
0.C.G.A. § 20-2A-3 requires the Department of Revenue to post on its website information received from Student Scholarship Organizations
September 19, 2023

Total Average
Name of Student Scholarship Organization (SSO County Scholarship  Scholarship

Recipients Amount

A PAY IT FORWARD SCHOLARSHIP

BANKS 6 2,048.33
BARROW 26 549.49
BARTOW 23 600.27
CATOOSA 30 872.40
CHATTOOGA 1 872.40
CHEROKEE 9 1,550.34
CLARKE 3 2,813.28
CLAYTON 4 584.24
coBB 84 865.47
COWETA 2 1,667.68
DEKALB 7 1,570.78
DOUGHERTY 1 549.36
DOUGLAS 4 263.68
FANNIN 1 2,891.39
FAYETTE 4 534.04
FLOYD 3 512.59
FORSYTH 12 1,384.24
FULTON 43 788.67
GILMER 6 2,891.39
GWINNETT 114 953.99
HABERSHAM 19 718.84
HALL 73 906.83
HENRY 1 784.00
HOUSTON 5 6,197.00
JACKSON 13 1,183.00
LEE 3 549.36
LOWNDES 2 448.50
LUMPKIN 3 700.72
MUSCOGEE 6 366.24
NEWTON 6 600.27
PAULDING 18 600.27
PICKENS 5 2,891.39
ROCKDALE 2 512.59
WALKER 55 872.40
WALTON 13 567.35
WHITE 10 626.78
AAA SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION, INC.
BARROW 3 6,875.00
BUTTS 1 7,500.00
CHATHAM 28 6,696.43
CHEROKEE 2 7,500.00
CLAYTON 15 6,125.00
coBB 11 7,159.09
DEKALB 12 6,562.50
DOUGHERTY 1 7,500.00
DOUGLAS 2 7,500.00
EFFINGHAM 1 7,500.00
FAYETTE 1 7,500.00
FULTON 5 5,250.00
GWINNETT 13 6,923.08
HENRY 11 6,306.82
JASPER 2 5,625.00
LIBERTY 5 6,750.00
NEWTON 4 7,031.25
PAULDING 3 7,500.00
PICKENS 2 5,625.00
PIKE 2 7,500.00
RICHMOND 4 7,500.00
ROCKDALE 10 5,812.50
SPALDING 5 7,125.00
WALTON 1 7,500.00
ALEF FUND, INC.
coBB 20 5,853.00
DEKALB 86 5,669.00
FULTON 450 3,147.00
ALYN SCHOLARSHIP FUND
ATKINSON 16 1,440.00
BACON 4 600.00
BARROW 1 5,500.00
BRANTLEY 2 275.00
BURKE 4 1,535.00
CATOOSA 1 2,300.00
COFFEE 168 1,877.00
EMANUEL 1 2,420.00

GLASCOCK 1 630.00



APOGEE GEORGIA SCHOOL CHOICE SCHOLARSHIP FUND

ARETE SCHOLARS FUND, INC.

IRWIN
JEFFERSON
MONTGOMERY
PIERCE
SCREVEN
TATTNALL
TELFAIR
TOOMBS
TREUTLEN
WARE
WASHINGTON
WHEELER

BARROW
BUTTS
CAMDEN
CARROLL
CHATHAM
CHEROKEE
CLARKE
CLAYTON
coBB
COWETA
DEKALB
DOUGLAS
FAYETTE
FORSYTH
FULTON
GLYNN
GWINNETT
HENRY
JASPER
MADISON
MERIWETHER
MORGAN
NEWTON
OCONEE
OGLETHORPE
PAULDING
RABUN
SPALDING
UPSON

BANKS
BARROW
BARTOW
BIBB
BULLOCH
BUTTS
CANDLER
CHATHAM
CHEROKEE
CLARKE
CLAYTON
coBB
COLUMBIA
COWETA
CRISP
DEKALB
DOUGHERTY
DOUGLAS
EFFINGHAM
EMANUEL
FAYETTE
FLOYD
FORSYTH
FULTON
GORDON
GWINNETT
HALL
HENRY
JACKSON
JASPER
LUMPKIN
MADISON
MCDUFFIE
MITCHELL
MUSCOGEE
NEWTON
OCONEE
PAULDING
RICHMOND
ROCKDALE
SCREVEN

65

20

234

72
172
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1,806.00
2,190.00
2,541.00

382.00

835.00
4,677.00
2,690.00
3,765.00
1,936.00
1,483.00
1,893.00
2,117.00

4,087.00
68.00
10,968.00
7,400.00
5,925.00
2,189.00
5,337.00
7,929.00
5,741.00
4,659.00
6,489.00
1,409.00
3,282.00
3,117.00
7,442.00
10,166.00
6,558.00
2,020.00
770.00
2,386.00
777.00
10,692.00
500.00
4,870.00
4,313.00
883.00
938.00
3,797.00
2,500.00

400.00
3,119.18
4,000.00
4,000.00
3,666.67
4,000.00
4,000.00
3,985.51
4,000.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
3,700.05
4,000.00
3,869.57
4,000.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
3,493.07
4,000.00
3,549.57
4,438.46
3,970.00
3,083.33
4,000.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
2,500.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
3,784.15
4,000.00
3,666.94
3,973.45
3,625.00
4,000.00



CHRISTIAN INT. COUNSELING & MINISTRIES INC

G.R.A.C.E. SCHOLARS, INC.

GA GOAL SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM, INC.

TERRELL
TURNER
WALTON
WILCOX
WORTH

FORSYTH
FULTON

BARROW
BARTOW
BIBB
BRYAN
BULLOCH
CAMDEN
CHATHAM
CHATTOOGA
CHEROKEE
CLARKE
CLAYTON
coBB
COLUMBIA
DEKALB
DOUGHERTY
FAYETTE
FLOYD
FORSYTH
FULTON
GLYNN
GREENE
GWINNETT
HANCOCK
HARRIS
HENRY
HOUSTON
JACKSON
JONES

LEE
LOWNDES
MACON
MADISON
MARION
MCINTOSH
MONROE
MORGAN
MUSCOGEE
NEWTON
OCONEE
OGLETHORPE
PAULDING
PEACH
POLK
RICHMOND
ROCKDALE
TERRELL
TWIGGS
WALTON
WILKINSON
WORTH

APPLING
BACON
BAKER
BALDWIN
BANKS
BARROW
BARTOW
BEN HILL
BERRIEN
BIBB
BLECKLEY
BROOKS
BRYAN
BULLOCH
BURKE
BUTTS
CALHOUN
CANDLER
CARROLL
CATOOSA
CHATHAM
CHATTOOGA
CHEROKEE
CLARKE

113
28
15
31

112

117

20

79

11

404

207
141

4,000.00
3,942.38
3,881.58
4,000.00
4,000.00

9,539.47
10,771.67

887.50
2,250.00
2,969.01
1,445.00
7,260.00
4,812.00
2,531.25
5,000.00
3,758.42

906.18
4,903.80
4,187.15
7,432.15
4,402.29
2,937.96
3,074.80
2,792.68
5,764.29
5,091.67
2,982.87

350.00
3,848.45
2,676.00
3,125.00
3,117.71
2,302.42

775.00
3,000.00

500.00
2,894.91
1,500.00

593.25
4,000.00
3,850.00
6,000.00

350.00
3,167.92
3,350.00

858.58

821.43
3,615.50
5,000.00
1,850.00
5,911.82
2,000.00
3,653.50
3,066.67
1,925.00
2,802.83
3,209.00

2,003.35
2,462.50
4,070.00
1,853.25
6,912.50
4,320.89
5,685.87
3,550.00
3,452.36
3,840.19
4,774.33
6,076.95
3,692.59
3,022.59
1,823.27
2,157.90
4,500.00
3,472.41
3,116.76
5,895.95
4,165.36
7,838.49
5,801.09
4,779.25



CLAYTON
coBB
CoLQUITT
COLUMBIA
COOK
COWETA
CRAWFORD
CRISP
DAWSON
DECATUR
DEKALB
DODGE
DOOLY
DOUGHERTY
DOUGLAS
EFFINGHAM
ELBERT
EMANUEL
EVANS
FANNIN
FAYETTE
FLOYD
FORSYTH
FRANKLIN
FULTON
GILMER
GLYNN
GORDON
GRADY
GREENE
GWINNETT
HABERSHAM
HALL
HANCOCK
HARALSON
HARRIS
HEARD
HENRY
HOUSTON
IRWIN
JACKSON
JEFF DAVIS
JENKINS
JOHNSON
JONES
LAMAR
LANIER
LAURENS
LEE
LIBERTY
LINCOLN
LOWNDES
MACON
MADISON
MARION
MCDUFFIE
MERIWETHER
MILLER
MITCHELL
MONROE
MORGAN
MURRAY
MUSCOGEE
NEWTON
OCONEE
OGLETHORPE
PAULDING
PEACH
PICKENS
PIERCE
PIKE

POLK
PULASKI
PUTNAM
RABUN
RANDOLPH
RICHMOND
ROCKDALE
SCHLEY
SCREVEN
SEMINOLE
SPALDING
STEPHENS
SUMTER
TALBOT

98
600

167

146

26

32

39
457

22
112

131

213

5,011.06
6,555.52
3,473.50
5,209.78
7,474.25
2,871.82
3,850.38
3,083.05
2,728.61
2,832.95
7,445.00
6,931.50
2,411.58
3,960.10
4,190.94
3,665.72
6,340.00
1,774.82
4,100.00
2,504.33
2,353.37
6,463.49
3,741.72
2,100.00
6,564.94
2,995.50
5,424.00
6,080.96
6,361.43
527.33
5,403.12
9,495.65
3,751.72
1,666.67
5,250.00
3,827.60
4,550.38
2,448.26
4,010.70
2,425.00
3,482.23
2,675.00
3,666.67
3,263.85
2,695.20
3,349.43
5,790.30
2,805.43
2,139.46
6,214.29
1,520.00
4,120.37
2,967.24
4,133.08
2,000.00
1,505.00
2,383.89
5,500.00
2,656.84
3,012.19
2,035.75
6,496.60
5,895.16
2,987.19
3,131.77
6,195.00
3,922.16
3,948.53
7,050.00
11,903.00
1,787.00
9,063.46
4,250.00
2,264.22
9,629.25
1,932.50
5,676.34
4,734.61
2,931.33
6,029.00
2,475.00
2,764.22
7,787.00
3,685.74
8,406.00



GEORGIA STUDENT SCHOLARSHIP ORGANIZATION, INC.

TALIAFERRO
TATTNALL
TAYLOR
TERRELL
THOMAS
TIFT
TOOMBS
TOWNS
TREUTLEN
TROUP - GA
TURNER
TWIGGS
UNION
UPSON
WALKER
WALTON
WARREN
WASHINGTON
WAYNE
WEBSTER
WHEELER
WHITE
WHITFIELD
WILCOX
WILKES
WILKINSON
WORTH

BANKS
BARROW
BARTOW
BERRIEN
BIBB
BRANTLEY
BROOKS
BRYAN
BULLOCH
BUTTS
CALHOUN
CAMDEN
CARROLL
CHATHAM
CHEROKEE
CLARKE
CLAYTON
coBB
COLUMBIA
COOK
COWETA
DAWSON
DECATUR
DEKALB
DOUGLAS
EARLY
EFFINGHAM
FANNIN
FAYETTE
FLOYD
FORSYTH
FRANKLIN
FULTON
GILMER
GLYNN
GORDON
GRADY
GWINNETT
HABERSHAM
HALL
HARRIS
HEARD
HENRY
HOUSTON
JACKSON
JONES
LAMAR
LANIER
LOWNDES
LUMPKIN
MCDUFFIE
MCINTOSH
MERIWETHER
MILLER
MITCHELL
MONROE

158

114
118

1,250.00
1,484.91

800.00
2,064.47
5,931.18
2,739.50

735.44
2,995.50
3,733.33
2,506.99
2,997.42
3,496.27
2,772.72
2,163.00
5,902.20
4,484.69
1,812.50
3,618.05
1,187.50
4,000.00
1,600.00
5,766.58
6,600.96
3,596.95
1,861.77
3,109.10
2,380.10

2,316.00
4,393.00
7,486.00
2,775.00
2,772.00
2,750.00
925.00
2,200.00
2,651.00
1,993.00
995.00
1,466.00
1,717.00
1,043.00
3,127.00
6,100.00
600.00
3,316.00
1,811.00
2,412.00
1,512.00
3,091.00
1,180.00
6,337.00
5,000.00
1,118.00
1,750.00
2,782.00
3,580.00
2,897.00
3,763.00
1,000.00
4,767.00
3,477.00
5,086.00
3,450.00
2,500.00
3,619.00
1,650.00
2,258.00
938.00
2,000.00
2,460.00
2,664.00
3,431.00
2,500.00
6,109.00
500.00
1,180.00
2,187.00
11,200.00
8,328.00
2,717.00
952.00
590.00
2,436.00



GEORGIA TAX CREDIT SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM, INC.

GEORGIA TUITION AID PROVIDERS, INC.

GOLDEN DOME SCHOLARSHIP FUND, INC.

GREAT SSO, INC.

KIPP METRO ATLANTA OPPORTUNITY FUND

LEARNING TO SERVE

MURRAY
MUSCOGEE
NEWTON
PAULDING
PEACH
PICKENS
PIKE

POLK
RANDOLPH
RICHMOND
ROCKDALE
SEMINOLE
SPALDING
STEPHENS
THOMAS
TIFT
TROUP - GA
UPSON
WALTON
WHITE

coBB
DEKALB

FORSYTH
FULTON
GWINNETT

ATKINSON
BALDWIN
BEN HILL
BERRIEN
BRANTLEY
BROOKS
BUTTS
CLINCH
COFFEE
COLQUITT
COOK
DOUGHERTY
HENRY
IRWIN
JONES
LANIER
LOWNDES
PIERCE
RICHMOND
THOMAS
TIFT
TURNER
WARE
WAYNE
WORTH

CHEROKEE
DEKALB
FORSYTH
FULTON
GWINNETT
HALL

FULTON

BALDWIN
BARROW
BRYAN
BULLOCH
CANDLER
CHATHAM
CHEROKEE
CLARKE
coBB
DEKALB
EVANS
FORSYTH
FULTON
GWINNETT
JONES
LIBERTY
LONG
MONTGOMERY
NEWTON
OCONEE
PUTNAM

15

45
27
26
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1,000.00
1,001.00
1,055.00
3,682.00
2,530.00
3,138.00
1,623.00
3,462.00
1,475.00
2,339.00
1,378.00
1,260.00
2,870.00
2,212.00
1,100.00

500.00
1,329.00
1,213.00
2,650.00
2,328.00

4,000.00
10,300.00

5,686.92
4,864.52
3,363.69

957.00
1,004.00

700.00
1,015.00
3,050.00
4,300.00
5,000.00
4,050.00
1,120.00
1,528.00
1,630.00
3,333.00
3,250.00

700.00

805.00
2,500.00
1,019.00
8,100.00
2,098.00
2,500.00
3,036.00
2,500.00
2,778.00
3,352.00
3,464.00

4,225.00
4,650.00
4,349.00
4,351.00
4,711.00
6,125.00

2,250.00

1,281.91
2,500.00
2,600.00
2,142.86
12,000.00
5,000.00
750.00
8,066.67
9,000.00
2,571.43
1,795.26
1,500.00
1,687.50
4,325.00
1,250.00
875.00
1,000.00
833.33
5,000.00
3,110.00
1,250.00



PACE SCHOLARSHIP ORGANIZATION CORP.

TATTNALL
TOOMBS
WALTON
WAYNE
WILKINSON

BUTTS
coBB
NEWTON
WALTON

STUDENT SCHOLARSHIP ORGANIZATION FOR GREEK AMERICANS

THE GEORGIA TUITION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM, INC.

VISION SSO INC

DEKALB
FULTON

BIBB
CARROLL
CHATHAM
CHEROKEE
CLAYTON
CcoBB
CRAWFORD
DEKALB
DOUGLAS
EFFINGHAM
GLYNN
GWINNETT
HOUSTON
MUSCOGEE
PAULDING
SPALDING
TWIGGS

FORSYTH
FULTON
GWINNETT
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95
37

1,643.62
2,500.00
2,937.50
2,725.00
1,500.00

500.00
375.00
535.23
275.00

6,020.00
6,020.00

207.14
7,200.00
652.78
10,600.00
3,300.00
4,168.00
125.00
1,950.00
1,877.00
273.00
350.00
8,000.00
350.00
7,766.00
750.00
10,000.00
325.00

3,772.00
2,877.00
1,816.00
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